



VILLAGE OF: City of Hometown  
 BID DATE AND TIME: September 15th, 2020 @ 10:00 AM  
 PROJECT: Duffy Avenue Resurfacing (MFT & DCEO)  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$507,944.50

				ENGINEER'S EOC		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP		GALLAGHER ASPHALT CONSTRUCTION	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Curb (Special) Removal and Replacement	Foot	1550	65.00	100,750.00	67.00	103,850.00	68.00	105,400.00	62.00	96,100.00
2	Driveway Pavement Removal, Special	SqYd	340	25.00	8,500.00	15.00	5,100.00	18.00	6,120.00	22.00	7,480.00
3	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1575	4.50	7,087.50	1.50	2,362.50	2.25	3,543.75	2.50	3,937.50
4	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1575	8.50	13,387.50	6.00	9,450.00	10.50	16,537.50	7.75	12,206.25
5	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	300	10.00	3,000.00	6.25	1,875.00	7.00	2,100.00	17.00	5,100.00
6	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	300	30.00	9,000.00	30.00	9,000.00	33.00	9,900.00	25.00	7,500.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Removal, Full Depth	SqYd	7500	4.50	33,750.00	4.55	34,125.00	6.00	45,000.00	6.75	50,625.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Removal, Butt Joint	SqYd	105	5.00	525.00	22.00	2,310.00	6.00	630.00	40.00	4,200.00
9	Preparation of Base	SqYd	7500	1.75	13,125.00	1.40	10,500.00	1.00	7,500.00	2.00	15,000.00
10	Earth Excavation	CuYd	100	60.00	6,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	100.00	10,000.00
11	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, CA-6	Ton	750	25.00	18,750.00	13.30	9,975.00	16.50	12,375.00	12.00	9,000.00
12	Geotechnical Fabric for Stabilization	SqYd	370	2.00	740.00	1.30	481.00	1.00	370.00	3.00	1,110.00
13	Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	24	425.00	10,200.00	350.00	8,400.00	350.00	8,400.00	450.00	10,800.00
14	Manhole to be Reconstructed	Each	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
15	10" PVC Storm Sewer, SDR 26, D-2241	Foot	23	150.00	3,450.00	70.00	1,610.00	68.00	1,564.00	50.00	1,150.00
16	Trench Backfill	CuYd	10	40.00	400.00	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00	85.00	850.00
17	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,950.00	5,950.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
18	Frames and Grates	Each	12	400.00	4,800.00	385.00	4,620.00	385.00	4,620.00	350.00	4,200.00
19	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	32	30.00	960.00	32.00	1,024.00	55.00	1,760.00	20.00	640.00
20	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	130	80.00	10,400.00	63.00	8,190.00	90.00	11,700.00	65.00	8,450.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2-1/2"	Ton	1430	75.00	107,250.00	74.00	105,820.00	75.00	107,250.00	60.00	85,800.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	660	80.00	52,800.00	76.00	50,160.00	80.00	52,800.00	75.00	49,500.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	210	40.00	8,400.00	23.50	4,935.00	30.00	6,300.00	32.00	6,720.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 8"	SqYd	370	65.00	24,050.00	30.00	11,100.00	17.00	6,290.00	47.50	17,575.00
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Yellow) - Line 4"	Foot	1325	1.50	1,987.50	1.00	1,325.00	1.00	1,325.00	1.00	1,325.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 6"	Foot	1200	2.50	3,000.00	1.50	1,800.00	1.45	1,740.00	1.50	1,800.00
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 12"	Foot	410	4.50	1,845.00	3.00	1,230.00	2.95	1,209.50	3.00	1,230.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 24"	Foot	290	5.50	1,595.00	4.50	1,305.00	4.45	1,290.50	4.50	1,305.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Letters & Symbols	SqFt	322	6.00	1,932.00	4.50	1,449.00	4.45	1,432.90	4.50	1,449.00
30	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	760	1.00	760.00	1.75	1,330.00	6.00	4,560.00	1.50	1,140.00
31	Sodding	SqYd	320	20.00	6,400.00	25.00	8,000.00	20.00	6,400.00	25.00	8,000.00
32	Special Landscape Restoration	SqYd	10	75.00	750.00	50.00	500.00	150.00	1,500.00	75.00	750.00
33	Uncontaminated Soil Certification	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
34	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	34,700.00	34,700.00
35	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
36	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	525	30.00	15,750.00	18.00	9,450.00	16.00	8,400.00	17.00	8,925.00
37	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,700.85	4,700.85	8,000.00	8,000.00
38	Inlet Filters	Each	21	100.00	2,100.00	125.00	2,625.00	125.00	2,625.00	275.00	5,775.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$507,944.50</b>		<b>\$464,952.50</b>		<b>\$470,145.00</b>		<b>\$496,442.75</b>	